First and Final or Otherwise: Second and Final.

When Pavable: 9 March 1982. Where Payable: Christchurch.

J. P. GOLDSMITH, Liquidator.

Care of Stanley and Goldsmith, Christchurch. 6504

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of TAYVEN ASSOCIATES LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a combined general meeting of the above-named company and its creditors will be held at the offices of the liquidator, Third Floor, 221 Gloucester Street, Christchurch, on Friday, 16 April 1982, at 10.30 a.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation company has been disposed of and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

To consider and if thought fit to pass the following resolution:

That the books of the company be retained by the liquidator for a period of 3 years and then destroyed.

Every member or creditor entitled to attend and vote at this meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy and to attend and vote instead of him. Any adult person is eligible to be appointed a proxy.

Forms of general and special proxies are enclosed herewith. Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator, Third Floor, 221 Gloucester Street, Christchurch, not later than 5 p.m. on Wednesday, 14 April 1982.

Dated this 3rd day of March 1982.

G. K. FREW, Liquidator.

6503

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Carthew Enterprises (N.Z.) Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 205 Devon Street East, New Plymouth, now Courthouse, New Plymouth.

Registry of High Court: New Plymouth.

Number of Matter: M. 4/82. Date of Order: 5 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 22 January 1982.

E. B. FRANKLYN, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

6505

Company Number C. 1972/568.

McINTOSH HOLDINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Christchurch for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 18th day of March 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 334A (3) (b) Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 18th day of March 1982

J. W. GLYNN, Secretary.

6542

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: College Dairy (1978) Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 664/78.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 30 March 1982.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6604

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Cedar Fashions Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 601/81.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 30 March 1982.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6605

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING

Name of Company: Makara Garage Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Main Road, Makara.

Registry of High Court: Wellington. Number of Matter: M. 727/81.

Date of Order: 10 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 4 December 1981.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: 6 April 1982, Meeting Room, Third Floor, No. 1 Boardroom, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Creditors at: 11 a.m. Contributories at: 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6606

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST **MEETING**

Name of Company: Group Management Services (N.Z.) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Third Floor, George Jeffrey Building, 35-37 Ghuznee Street, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 24/82. Date of Order: 10 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 29 January 1982.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: 5 April 1982, Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Creditors at: 11 a.m. Contributories at: 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee,

Wellington.

6607

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Tinney Construction Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 250/78.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 24 March 1982.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6501

J. V. A. HANSEN LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

PURSUANT to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that I intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland, for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 15th day of March 1982.

J. V. A. HANSEN, Director.